2.1 City shall make available to Consultant public information in its possession that may
assist Consultant in performing the Services.

ARTICLE 3 - PAYMENT AND NOTICE

3.1 The total compensation for Consultant's performance of the Services shall not exceed the
amount of Forty Nine Thousand Dollars ($49,000), including pre-approved travel

expenses to California. City shall pay Consultant Four Thousand Dollars ($4,000) a

month for the Services. Additionally, pre-approved travel expenses to California will be
billed separately, not to exceed One Thousand Dollars ($1,000).